BOROUGH OF QUEENSCLIFFE

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
For the year ended 30 June 2012



Financial Report
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Standard Statements
Basis of Preparation of the Standard Statements
Standard Statement of Financial Performance
Standard Statement of Financial Position
Standard Statement of Cash Flows
Standard Statement of Capital Works
- Standard Statement of Investment Reserves
Certification of the Standard Statements
General Purpos-e Financial Statements
Comprehensive Income Statement
Statement of Financial Position
Statement of Changes in Equity
Cash Flow Statement
Notes to Financial Statements
Introduction

Note 1 Significant accounting policies
Note 2 Rates and charges
Note 3 Statutory fees and fines
Note 4 User fees
Note 5 Grants
Note 6 Contributions
Note 7 Net gain/{loss) on disposal of property, infrastructure, plant and
equipment
Note 8 Interest received
. Note 9 Other revenue
Note 10 Employee benefits
Note 11 Materials and services
Note 12 Bad and doubtful debts
Note 13 Depreciation and amortisation
Note 14 ‘ Finance costs
Note 15 | Superannuation - additional call
Note 16. Other expenses
Note 17 impairment losses recognised in profit or loss
Note 18 Investments in associates
Note 19 Cash and cash equivalents
Note 20 Trade and other receivables
Note 21 Inventories

Note 22 -Other assets

31

31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
34
34
34



TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont)

Note 23 Property, plant, equipment and infrastructure
Note 24 ‘ Trade and other payables
Note 25 < Trust funds and deposits
Note 26 Provisions
Note 27 Interest bearing loans and borrowings
Note 28 Reserves
Note 29 Adjustments directly to equity _
Note 30 Reconciliation of cash flows from operating activities to surplus
{deficit)
Note 31 Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents
Note 32 Financing arrangements
Note 33 Restricted assets
Note 34 Superannuation
Note 35 Commitments
Note 36 Operating leases
Note 37 Contingent liabilities
Note 38 Financial instruments
Note 39 Auditors' remuneration
Note 40 ‘ Events occurring after balance date
-Note 41 Related party transactions ' ,
Note 42 Revenue, expenses and assets by function/activities
Note 43 Financial ratios (Performance indicators) -
Note 44 Capital expenditure '

Certification of the Financial Report
Audit Opinicn
Performance Statement .

Page

35
40
40
40
41
42
44

44
44
44
45
46
47
47
48
54

54
55
56
58
60
61
61
62



